

## date night ingredients

**Lips Lollipop:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Colours (120, 171, 172), Popping Candy (Sugar, Lactose, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Anhydrous Butter, Lecithin, Vanilla, Glucose, Carbon Dioxide).

**Rose Truffle:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Rose Ganache (Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass (56%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)), Cream, Butter, Trimoline, Raspberry Puree (Raspberries, Sugar), Raspberry Liqueur (Raspberries, 50% Alcohol), Rose Oil (Cottonseed Oil, Natural Rose Oil Flavour), Colours (120, 171, 172).

**Berry Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Strawberry Puree (Strawberries, Sugar)).

**Ruby Rose Hearts:** Ruby Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (48%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Citric Acid, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Rose Oil (Cottonseed Oil, Natural Rose Oil Flavour).

**Ruby Chocolate Shot:** Ruby Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (48%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Citric Acid, Natural Vanilla Flavour).

**ALLERGEN ADVICE:** CONTAINS MILK, SOY.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF WHEAT, PEANUTS & TREE NUTS

**BEST BEFORE 30/09/22**